
Abilene - D2 - 02/01/2026

Beginner / 19 Teams
Place Name Position Time Earnings

1 Jordan, Beau Header 9.01 On 1 $230.00
Schlegel, Jessica Heeler $460.00

2 Richardson, Jay Header 9.65 On 1 $305.00
Jordan, Beau Heeler $305.00

#1.0 / 96 Teams
Place Name Position Time Earnings

1 Hays, Taos Header 27.04 $1,560.00
Wilke, Shawn Heeler $1,560.00

2 Mobley, Hunter Header 34.78 $1,170.00
Wilke, Shawn Heeler $1,170.00

3 Hays, Taos Header 36.27 $780.00
Valentine, Karson Heeler $780.00

4 Hubbard, Jhett Header 43.44 $390.00
Awe, Kaden Heeler $390.00

#1.5 Incentive / 121 Teams
Place Name Position Time Earnings

1 Darnall, Hoyt Header 25.84 On 3 $575.00
Burleson, Sonny Heeler $575.00

2 Awe, Kaden Header 31.98 On 3 $345.00
Keeney, Myles Heeler $345.00

3 Monroe, Billy Header 33.32 On 3 $230.00
Wilke, Shawn Heeler $230.00

#2.0 / 189 Teams
Place Name Position Time Earnings

1 Darnall, Hoyt Header 36.25 $1,900.00
Burleson, Sonny Heeler $1,900.00

2 Stone, Zack Header 36.88 $1,570.00
Keeney, Myles Heeler $1,570.00

3 Ferrel, Henry Header 39.15 $1,240.00
Brandon, Bruce Heeler $1,240.00

4 Keeney, Myles Header 39.19 $915.00
Valentine, Karson Heeler $915.00

5 Roberts, Kody Header 41.94 $590.00
Wescott, Cannan Heeler $295.00

6 Monroe, Billy Header 42.11 $325.00
Wilke, Shawn Heeler $325.00
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#2.5 / 115 Teams
Place Name Position Time Earnings

1 Bellah, Matt Header 30.02 $1,400.00
Roberson, Carter Heeler $1,400.00

2 LeMay, Will Header 37.8 $1,170.00
Burton, Hondo Heeler $1,170.00

3 Cooper, Bucky Header 39.72 $935.00
Haley, Kent Heeler $935.00

4 Keeney, Myles Header 43.15 $350.00
Gray, Kaden Heeler $700.00

5 Patton, Pason Header 43.74 $470.00
Keeney, Myles Heeler $470.00

#3.5 Slide / 59 Teams
Place Name Position Time Earnings

1 Wescott, Cannan Header 27.33 $1,200.00
Wright, Hagen Heeler $1,200.00

2 Keeney, Myles Header 31.93 $720.00
Davis, Ryan Heeler $720.00

3 Priest, Colton Header 31.94 $480.00
Darnall, Shawn Heeler $480.00


